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PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE, &c. -Concluded. 

BRITISH COLUMBIA, 30th June, 1900. 

Receipts. Amount. Expenditure. Amount. 

Dominion Subsidy 
$ 

242,689 
53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Interest on Public Debt 
Sinking Funds, &c 
Discount and Commission 
Civil Government (Salaries)... 

Administration of Justice (Sal-

Public Institutions (Mainten­

ance). 
Printing Office 
Bureau of Mines 
Asylum for Insane 

•S 
243,637 
106,207 
110,679 
172,577 

119,073 
47,993 

Timber Royalty and Licenses.. 
Free Miners' Certificates . . . . 
Mining Receipts, general 

$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Interest on Public Debt 
Sinking Funds, &c 
Discount and Commission 
Civil Government (Salaries)... 

Administration of Justice (Sal-

Public Institutions (Mainten­

ance). 
Printing Office 
Bureau of Mines 
Asylum for Insane 

•S 
243,637 
106,207 
110,679 
172,577 

119,073 
47,993 

$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Interest on Public Debt 
Sinking Funds, &c 
Discount and Commission 
Civil Government (Salaries)... 

Administration of Justice (Sal-

Public Institutions (Mainten­

ance). 
Printing Office 
Bureau of Mines 
Asylum for Insane 

30,749 
1,999 

60,774 
3,329 

Real Property Tax 
Personal Property Tax 
Wild Land Tax 

$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Hospitals and Charities... 
Administration of Justice 

(other than Salaries) 

12,126 
53,396 

$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Hospitals and Charities... 
Administration of Justice 

(other than Salaries) 96,001 
Mineral Tax 

$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Hospitals and Charities... 
Administration of Justice 

(other than Salaries) 
286.319 

Chinese Restriction (Act 1884 
Dominion Statutes) 

Interest on Investments 

$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Transport 

Public Works :— 

Roads, Streets, Bridges 
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$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

7,126 

$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Miscellaneous 

Less amount of Sinking Funds 
and redemption of Debentures 

Total, Expenditure 

136,991 

$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Miscellaneous 

Less amount of Sinking Funds 
and redemption of Debentures 

Total, Expenditure 

1,947,412 

116,207 

Total Receipts 

$ 
242,689 

53,268 
34,563 
38,813 
97,518 

133.766 
194,304 
50,198 
14,024 
18,791 
13,209 

102,774 
95,862 

118,214 
73,443 
49,377 
17,978 
31,895 
15,452 

53,262 
24,124 
5,934 

64,650 

1,544,108 

Miscellaneous 

Less amount of Sinking Funds 
and redemption of Debentures 

Total, Expenditure 1,831,205 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND, 30th June, 1900. 

Dominion Subsidy 
Public Lands 
Commercial Traveller'sLicenses 
Incorporated Companies 
Ferries 
Registry Offices 
Peddlers Licenses 
Hospital for Insane 
Succession Duties 
Provincial Land Tax 
Income Tax 
Debentures Sold 
Licjuor Sellers' Registration.. 
Miscellaneous 

Total Receipts. 

181,932 
6,011 
8,140 
6,062 
5,707 
4,703 

640 
815 

3,642 
28,245 
5,505 

22„000 
4,700 
3,951 

282,056 

Administration of Justice 
Education 
Hospital for Insane 
Interest..' 
Legislation 
Poor Houses and Paupers 
Ferries and Ferry Steamers... 
Public Lands 
Provincial Seo'y. Treasurer.... 
Registry Office 
Public Works Dept 
Sinking Fund 
Roads, including Supervisors1 

Salaries 
Bridges 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure 

16,596 
129,113 
21,123 
20,861 
7,443 
7,470 
17,118 

990 
4,089 
4,263 
4,112 
2,775 

23,503 
20,497 
28,541 

308,494 


