PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE, &c.-Concluded.

BRITISH COLUMBIA, 30th June, 1900.

Receipts.	Amount.	Expenditure.	Amount.
Dominion Subsidy Land Sales Land Revenue Land Revenue Timber Leases Timber Royalty and Licenses. Free Miners' Certificates Mining Receipts, general Licenses Fines and Forfeitures Succession Duties Law Stamps Registry Fees Revenue Tax Real Property Tax Personal Property Tax Wild Land Tax Income Tax Mineral Tax Printing Office Chinese Restriction (Act 1884 Dominion Statutes) Interest on Investments Royalty on Coal Miscellaneous	\$ 242,689 53,268 34,563 38,813 97,518 133,766 194,304 50,198 14,024 18,791 13,209 102,774 95,862 118,214 73,443 49,377 17,978 31,895 15,452 53,262 24,124 5,934 64,650	Interest on Public Debt. Sinking Funds, &c Discount and Commission. Civil Government (Salaries). Administration of Justice (Salaries) Legislation. Public Institutions (Maintenance). Printing Office. Bureau of Mines. Asylum for Insane. Museum Provincial Home. Hospitals and Charities. Administration of Justice (other than Salaries). Education. Transport Revenue Services. Public Works — Works and Buildings. Roads, Streets, Bridges and Wharfs Surveys. Miscellaneous.	\$ 243,637 106,207 110,679 172,577 119,073 47,993 30,749 1,999 60,774 3,329 12,126 53,396 96,001 286,319 15,596 11,576 108,035 323,329 7,126 136,991
		Less amount of Sinking Funds and redemption of Debentures	1,947,412 116,207
Total Receipts	1,544,108	Total, Expenditure	1,831,205

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND, 30th June, 1900.

Dominion Subsidy. Public Lands. Commercial Traveller's Licenses Incorporated Companies. Ferries. Registry Offices. Peddlers Licenses. Hospital for Insane. Succession Duties. Provincial Land Tax. Income Tax. Debentures Sold Liquor Sellers' Registration. Miscellaneous	6,062 5,707 4,703 640 815 3,642 28,245 5,505 22,000	Administration of Justice. Education Hospital for Insane Interest. Legislation. Poor Houses and Paupers. Ferries and Ferry Steamers. Public Lands Provincial Sec'y. Treasurer. Registry Office. Public Works Dept. Sinking Fund. Roads, including Supervisors' Salaries Bridges Miscellaneous	16,596 129,113 21,123 20,861 7,443 7,470 17,118 990 4,089 4,263 4,112 2,775 23,503 20,497 28,541
Total Receipts	282,056	Total Expenditure	308,494